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202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional
 
Event 1  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Rensselaer Central     A 8:25.20 8:13.07  
1) Van Hoose, Tom 12 2) Cook, Ethan 10 3) Partin, Jacob 12 4) Maciejewski, Trey 12

82 Hebron     A 8:41.57 8:24.39  
1) Summerville, Robert 12 2) Weaver, Seth 11 3) Wielert, Liam 11 4) Bowgren, Aidan 11

63 DeMotte Christian     A 8:41.33 8:40.86  
1) Drain, Hunter 11 2) Bakker, Tanyon 10 3) Anderson, Elijah 10 4) Thatcher, Michael 10

54 Kankakee Valley     A 8:46.69 9:20.77  
1) Terborg, Markus 9 2) Ehrhardt, Luke 9 3) Bolde, Austin 9 4) Edmonds, Nathan 9

45 Kouts     A 8:56.92 9:29.09  
1) Paulk, Evan 12 2) Oldham, Mason 9 3) McBride, Sam 10 4) Snyder, Chase 12

36 West Central     A 9:23.84 9:50.88  
1) Bunger, Conner 11 2) Conley, Aiden 12 3) Mills, Jacobie 10 4) Davis, Marcus 10

27 Boone Grove     A 9:49.10 9:56.82  
1) Alaniz, Ryan 12 2) Broton, Alex 11 3) Karson, Gaige 10 4) Ramos, Nick 12

18 Knox     A 10:31.54 10:06.93  
1) Warren, Riley 12 2) McGowan, Thomas 11 3) Wallsmith, Alex 9 4) Prescott, Caleb 9

 9 North Newton     A 10:36.85 10:08.23  
1) Wilson, Mason 12 2) Pufahl, Dreyden 11 3) Johnston, Ian 9 4) Taylor, Riley 11

 10 Winamac Community     A 9:14.48 10:21.51  
1) Burgess, Ethan 10 2) Perry, Zephir 9 3) Kopka, Cooper 10 4) Burns, Elisha 9

 
Event 2  Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Salyer, Noah  11 West Central 11.29 11.76 Q 2
 2 Claybon, Rashad   9 Rensselaer Central 11.40 11.78 Q 4
 3 Korcha, Bryan  10 North Judson-San Pierre 11.36 12.04 Q 3
 4 Zander, Lane  12 Kankakee Valley 11.09 12.06 Q 1
 5 Bazan, Felipe  10 West Central 11.63 11.91 q 2
 6 Uchman, Adrian  11 Kankakee Valley 11.76 11.96 q 2
 7 Hunsley, Chance  11 Morgan Township 11.60 12.12 q 3
 8 Malonado, Hunter  12 Hebron 11.44 12.26 q 4
 9 Saylor, Skip   9 North Newton 11.73 12.40 1
 10 Oglesby, Josh  12 Boone Grove 12.03 12.41 4
 11 Gonzalez, Christopher  11 Boone Grove 12.20 12.58 1
 12 Taylor, Hayden  10 Winamac Community 12.19 12.65 2
 13 Keller, Max  12 Winamac Community 12.04 12.67 3
 14 Wielert, Silas   9 Hebron 12.37 12.71 2
 15 McBride, Sam  10 Kouts 12.35 12.75 1
 16 Sellers, Donnie  10 Rensselaer Central 12.30 12.76 4
 17 Hawkins, Isaiah  10 South Newton 12.40 12.91 4
 18 Keen, Coty  10 Knox 12.69 12.96 2
 19 Beever, Kody  10 Knox 12.40 13.06 3
 20 McBride, Jeffrey  12 Kouts 12.70 13.27 1
 21 Dunn, Logan  11 North Newton 12.54 13.39 3
 22 Selby, Ethan  10 Tri-Township 11.95 13.41 4
 23 Cooke, Logan  10 Oregon-Davis 14.00 14.08 2
 24 Lindahl, Phillip   9 South Newton 13.76 14.37 1
 25 Matthew, Connor  10 Oregon-Davis 14.24 14.96 3



Rensselaer Central High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:30 PM  5/16/2024  Page 2

202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional
 
Event 2  Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Zander, Lane  12 Kankakee Valley 12.06 11.17  
82 Salyer, Noah  11 West Central 11.76 11.56  
63 Uchman, Adrian  11 Kankakee Valley 11.96 11.89  
54 Korcha, Bryan  10 North Judson-San Pierre 12.04 11.91  
45 Hunsley, Chance  11 Morgan Township 12.12 12.06  
36 Malonado, Hunter  12 Hebron 12.26 12.17  
 --- Bazan, Felipe  10 West Central 11.91 DNF  
 --- Claybon, Rashad   9 Rensselaer Central 11.78 DQ  

 
Event 3  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Sampson, Brady  11 Kankakee Valley 16.18 16.50 Q 2
 2 Kajer, Alexander   9 North Judson-San Pierre 15.70 16.54 Q 1
 3 Torbeson, Tyler  12 Boone Grove 16.55 17.22 Q 3
 4 Woodke, Tyger  11 Rensselaer Central 17.09 16.56 Q 2
 5 Dippo, Aiden  10 Morgan Township 16.38 17.86 Q 3
 6 Davis, Marcus  10 West Central 17.78 18.41 Q 1
 7 Long, Kamden  10 Winamac Community 18.37 18.17 q 3
 8 Krug, Evyn  12 South Newton 18.44 18.39 q 3
 9 Woodke, Ryder   9 Rensselaer Central 18.20 18.49 1
 10 Guilford, Dylan  11 Winamac Community 18.26 19.12 2
 11 Barringer, Austin  10 Kouts 19.30 19.77 1
 12 Compton, Robbie   9 North Judson-San Pierre 20.63 20.22 2
 13 Ballas, Briar  11 Knox 20.61 20.74 3
 14 McDowell, James  10 Tri-Township 20.58 20.88 3
 15 Miller, Maddox   9 Knox 21.34 21.09 1
 16 Ringle, Chance   9 Tri-Township 20.40 21.22 2
 17 Hershberger, Nathaniel  10 South Newton 21.76 22.20 2
 --- Parks, Austin  11 Kankakee Valley 19.15 DQ 1

 
Event 3  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Kajer, Alexander   9 North Judson-San Pierre 16.54 15.77  
82 Sampson, Brady  11 Kankakee Valley 16.50 16.12  
63 Torbeson, Tyler  12 Boone Grove 17.22 16.66  
54 Woodke, Tyger  11 Rensselaer Central 16.56 16.84  
45 Dippo, Aiden  10 Morgan Township 17.86 17.64  
36 Davis, Marcus  10 West Central 18.41 18.03  
27 Krug, Evyn  12 South Newton 18.39 18.14  
18 Long, Kamden  10 Winamac Community 18.17 23.78  

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Claybon, Rashad   9 Rensselaer Central 22.80 23.35 Q 2
 2 Salyer, Noah  11 West Central 23.77 23.64 Q 4
 3 Kooistra, Nolen  10 Kankakee Valley 23.52 23.97 Q 3
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202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 4 Zander, Lane  12 Kankakee Valley 21.96 24.46 Q 1
 5 Korcha, Bryan  10 North Judson-San Pierre 23.83 24.32 q 3
 6 Marlatt, Connor  12 West Central 24.46 24.73 q 1
 7 Malonado, Hunter  12 Hebron 23.74 24.81 q 4
 8 Sievers, Mattan  11 North Judson-San Pierre 24.18 25.26 q 1
 9 McBride, Sam  10 Kouts 25.01 25.36 4
 10 Wielert, Silas   9 Hebron 25.10 25.39 3
 11 Woodke, Tyger  11 Rensselaer Central 24.62 25.49 2
 12 Saylor, Skip   9 North Newton 24.87 25.66 3
 13 Evans, Jaxson  10 Morgan Township 25.25 25.90 2
 14 Gonzalez, Christopher  11 Boone Grove 25.36 25.91 1
 15 Taylor, Hayden  10 Winamac Community 25.80 26.02 2
 16 Hawkins, Isaiah  10 South Newton 26.65 26.31 3
 17 Anderson, Reed  11 Winamac Community 26.25 26.34 4
 18 Williams, James   9 Kouts 25.83 26.43 3
 19 Robinson, Brody  10 Boone Grove 25.64 26.46 1
 20 Dunn, Logan  11 North Newton 28.27 26.86 3
 21 Keen, Coty  10 Knox 26.68 27.09 2
 22 Selby, Ethan  10 Tri-Township 26.26 27.34 4
 23 Howard, William  11 Knox 25.72 27.99 4
 24 Gruessing, Wyatt  10 DeMotte Christian 27.25 28.63 1
 25 Lindahl, Phillip   9 South Newton 27.33 29.11 1
 26 Cooke, Logan  10 Oregon-Davis 30.65 29.66 4
 27 Matthew, Connor  10 Oregon-Davis 28.12 29.94 2
 28 Porch, Mason  11 Tri-Township 29.89 30.91 4

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Zander, Lane  12 Kankakee Valley 24.46 22.62  
82 Claybon, Rashad   9 Rensselaer Central 23.35 23.40  
63 Kooistra, Nolen  10 Kankakee Valley 23.97 23.89  
54 Salyer, Noah  11 West Central 23.64 23.92  
45 Marlatt, Connor  12 West Central 24.73 24.41  
36 Sievers, Mattan  11 North Judson-San Pierre 25.26 24.67  
27 Malonado, Hunter  12 Hebron 24.81 24.72  
18 Korcha, Bryan  10 North Judson-San Pierre 24.32 25.11  

 
Event 5  Boys 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Ehrhardt, Ethan  12 Kankakee Valley 4:34.98 4:33.96  
82 Van Hoose, Tom  12 Rensselaer Central 4:41.64 4:34.47  
63 Maciejewski, Trey  12 Rensselaer Central 4:48.10 4:38.54  
54 Snyder, Chase  12 Kouts 4:43.11 4:43.53  
45 Fredel, Logan  10 Winamac Community 4:51.44 4:50.07  
36 Pierzchalski, Nathan  10 Winamac Community 5:00.64 4:50.94  
27 Hershberger, Stephen  12 South Newton 4:53.69 4:54.78  
18 Weaver, Seth  11 Hebron 4:59.96 4:55.68  
 9 Quintana, Ethan  11 Boone Grove 4:50.18 4:58.48  
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202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional

Finals ...   (Event 5  Boys 1600 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 10 Mills, Jacobie  10 West Central 5:06.45 5:02.84  
 11 Brazauskas, Gabe  10 North Judson-San Pierre 5:08.00 5:03.69  
 12 Koch, Mason  10 Morgan Township 5:10.49 5:05.89  
 13 Paulk, Evan  12 Kouts 5:06.00 5:10.21  
 14 Taylor, Riley  11 North Newton 5:16.01 5:11.54  
 15 Warren, Riley  12 Knox 5:19.86 5:12.01  
 16 Ramos, Nick  12 Boone Grove 5:44.11 5:14.13  
 17 Ehrhardt, Luke   9 Kankakee Valley 5:14.16 5:16.67  
 18 Thacker, Andrew   9 Hebron 5:16.70 5:16.75  
 19 Conley, Aiden  12 West Central 5:26.52 5:28.93  
 20 Frump, Levi   9 DeMotte Christian 5:35.84 5:33.78  
 21 Wallsmith, Alex   9 Knox 5:34.65 5:39.82  
 22 Kingma, Samuel  10 DeMotte Christian 5:41.81  
 23 Hershberger, Nathaniel  10 South Newton 5:53.44 5:51.23  
 24 Bos, Colten  10 Tri-Township 5:48.00 5:57.19  
 25 Tromfimchuck, Lincoln  10 Tri-Township 5:57.00 6:03.35  
 26 Stacy, Hudson   9 North Judson-San Pierre 6:04.00 6:30.36  

 
Event 6  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Kankakee Valley     A 44.31 44.46 2
1) Uchman, Adrian 11 2) Kooistra, Nolen 10 3) Anderson, Cameron 12 4) Zander, Lane 12

82 South Newton     A 46.51 45.86 2
1) Krug, Evyn 12 2) Hoskins, Luke 12 3) Kunz, Marshall 11 4) Bogucki, Lucas 11

63 North Judson-San Pierre     A 45.93 46.18 2
1) Sievers, Mattan 11 2) Korcha, Bryan 10 3) White, Julien 9 4) Kajer, Alexander 9

54 Rensselaer Central     A 46.97 46.67 2
1) Zaragoza, Giovanne 11 2) Claybon, Rashad 9 3) Woodke, Tyger 11 4) Sellers, Donnie 10

45 Morgan Township     A 46.38 46.72 2
1) Hunsley, Chance 11 2) Dippo, Aiden 10 3) Riley, Lincoln 9 4) Jones, Tyler 9

36 West Central     A 46.52 47.38 2
1) Bazan, Felipe 10 2) Bolen, Austin 12 3) Hughes, Christian 11 4) Marlatt, Connor 12

27 Winamac Community     A 49.25 49.02 1
1) Keller, Max 12 2) Crawford, Josh 10 3) Taylor, Hayden 10 4) Anderson, Reed 11

18 North Newton     A 49.66 49.71 1
1) Saylor, Skip 9 2) Dunn, Logan 11 3) Prusikiewicz, Hunter 9 4) DeYoung, Luke 10

 9 Kouts     A 49.36 50.56 1
1) McBride, Jeffrey 12 2) Barringer, Austin 10 3) McBride, Sam 10 4) Bach, Gabe 12

 10 Tri-Township     A 48.88 51.15 2
1) Boomfield, Chayse 11 2) McArdle, Colin 12 3) Selby, Ethan 10 4) Tromfimchuck, Lincoln 10

 --- Knox     A 49.79 DQ 1
1) Bradley, Blake 10 2) Howard, William 11 3) Scott, Eugene 9 4) Keen, Coty 10

 --- Hebron     A 48.03 DQ 2
1) Wielert, Silas 9 2) Massena, Alexander 9 3) Malonado, Hunter 12 4) McDonald, Alec 10

 
Event 7  Boys 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Summerville, Robert  12 Hebron 52.48 52.78 3
82 Kooistra, Nolen  10 Kankakee Valley 53.02 53.05 3
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202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional

Finals ...   (Event 7  Boys 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

63 Uchman, Adrian  11 Kankakee Valley 52.28 53.28 3
54 Salyer, Noah  11 West Central 53.26 54.35 3
45 Cook, Ethan  10 Rensselaer Central 54.00 55.11 3
36 Burgess, Ethan  10 Winamac Community 55.06 55.17 2
27 Rivera, Cade  12 Rensselaer Central 53.50 56.08 3
18 Davis, Josiah   9 Boone Grove 56.60 56.76 2
 9 Peak, Jaxson  10 DeMotte Christian 57.77 57.49 2
 10 Dillin, Jacob  11 Kouts 57.65 57.84 2
 11 Kenda, Josh  10 Hebron 54.00 58.30 3
 12 Williams, James   9 Kouts 57.48 58.31 2
 13 Prusikiewicz, Hunter   9 North Newton 57.25 59.38 2
 14 Karson, Gaige  10 Boone Grove 57.86 59.51 2
 15 Perkins, Harper   9 DeMotte Christian 1:01.17 1:00.41 1
 16 Kopka, Cooper  10 Winamac Community 59.78 1:00.48 2
 17 Minix, Levi  10 North Judson-San Pierre 1:02.34 1:00.92 1
 18 Stalbaum, Collin  11 West Central 1:04.40 1:01.31 1
 19 Yeck, Dayton   9 Knox 1:00.49 1:02.61 1
 20 Beever, Kody  10 Knox 1:02.01 1:05.04 1

 
Event 8  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Sampson, Brady  11 Kankakee Valley 40.51 41.48 3
82 Dippo, Aiden  10 Morgan Township 44.55 43.85 3
63 Kajer, Alexander   9 North Judson-San Pierre 43.00 44.40 3
54 Torbeson, Tyler  12 Boone Grove 44.95 44.75 3
45 Kunz, Marshall  11 South Newton 44.94 44.93 3
36 Woodke, Ryder   9 Rensselaer Central 44.70 45.13 3
27 Terborg, Markus   9 Kankakee Valley 46.05 45.25 2
18 Guilford, Dylan  11 Winamac Community 43.88 46.10 3
 9 Barringer, Austin  10 Kouts 47.59 46.36 2
 10 Woodke, Tyger  11 Rensselaer Central 46.00 46.93 3
 11 Riddle, Raiden  11 Winamac Community 47.41 47.41 2
 12 Ringle, Chance   9 Tri-Township 48.30 47.45 2
 13 Gilger, Zachary  12 West Central 46.90 47.74 2
 14 Davis, Marcus  10 West Central 48.66 47.81 1
 15 Miller, Maddox   9 Knox 48.06 47.91 2
 16 Carter, Travis  11 Hebron 46.54 48.71 2
 17 Compton, Robbie   9 North Judson-San Pierre 50.00 52.70 1
 18 Hein, Michael   9 Hebron 53.94 53.27 1
 19 Ballas, Briar  11 Knox 53.41 53.45 1

 
Event 9  Boys 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Maciejewski, Trey  12 Rensselaer Central 2:01.00 1:59.07 2
82 Partin, Jacob  12 Rensselaer Central 2:05.94 1:59.11 2
63 Bowgren, Aidan  11 Hebron 2:00.26 1:59.59 2
54 Drain, Hunter  11 DeMotte Christian 2:05.21 1:59.69 2
45 Wielert, Liam  11 Hebron 2:07.68 2:10.54 2



Rensselaer Central High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:30 PM  5/16/2024  Page 6

202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional

Finals ...   (Event 9  Boys 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

36 Bunger, Conner  11 West Central 2:08.12 2:10.82 2
27 Bakker, Tanyon  10 DeMotte Christian 2:13.18 2:13.71 2
18 Oehlman, Zander  11 Kouts 2:15.43 2:14.17 2
 9 Snyder, Chase  12 Kouts 2:11.16 2:15.14 2
 10 Brazauskas, Gabe  10 North Judson-San Pierre 2:16.00 2:17.21 2
 11 Hershberger, Stephen  12 South Newton 2:20.20 2:17.31 1
 12 Wireman, Malachi  10 West Central 2:19.13 2:19.48 1
 13 Fredel, Logan  10 Winamac Community 2:14.60 2:22.15 2
 14 Ramos, Nick  12 Boone Grove 2:19.15 2:22.58 1
 15 McGowan, Thomas  11 Knox 2:28.47 2:24.56 1
 16 Taylor, Riley  11 North Newton 2:26.93 2:24.78 1
 17 Wilson, Mason  12 North Newton 2:23.59 2:26.72 1
 18 Pierzchalski, Nathan  10 Winamac Community 2:18.76 2:27.97 2
 19 Ehrhardt, Luke   9 Kankakee Valley 2:21.32 2:28.72 1
 20 Bolde, Austin   9 Kankakee Valley 2:23.72 2:31.16 1
 21 Fogus, Ethan  12 North Judson-San Pierre 2:52.20 2:36.94 1
 22 Bos, Colten  10 Tri-Township 2:40.39 2:42.72 1
 23 Alaniz, Ryan  12 Boone Grove 2:37.30 2:45.25 1
 24 Hershberger, Nathaniel  10 South Newton 2:38.88 2:53.00 1
 25 Prescott, Caleb   9 Knox 2:47.67 3:06.53 1

 
Event 10  Boys 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hoffman, Matthew  10 Kankakee Valley 9:55.41 9:54.03  
82 Ehrhardt, Ethan  12 Kankakee Valley 9:57.94 10:00.58  
63 Van Hoose, Tom  12 Rensselaer Central 10:21.80 10:17.88  
54 Oldham, Mason   9 Kouts 10:47.27 10:44.33  
45 Quintana, Ethan  11 Boone Grove 10:35.53 10:48.23  
36 Van Hoose, Oden  11 Rensselaer Central 11:12.00 11:01.44  
27 Thatcher, Michael  10 DeMotte Christian 10:16.48 11:07.45  
18 Fredel, Logan  10 Winamac Community 10:53.12 11:07.75  
 9 Paulk, Evan  12 Kouts 11:35.53 11:18.95  
 10 Pierzchalski, Nathan  10 Winamac Community 11:18.84 11:22.85  
 11 Warren, Riley  12 Knox 11:35.95 11:24.78  
 12 Mills, Jacobie  10 West Central 11:20.67 11:28.77  
 13 Weaver, Seth  11 Hebron 10:51.82 11:38.90  
 14 Thacker, Andrew   9 Hebron 11:24.00 11:45.79  
 15 Wallsmith, Alex   9 Knox 12:09.69 12:02.32  
 16 Richardson, Ryan   9 West Central 12:22.58 12:44.08  
 17 Pufahl, Dreyden  11 North Newton 12:22.26 12:48.73  
 18 Broton, Alex  11 Boone Grove 13:04.00 12:57.99  

 
Event 11  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Rensselaer Central     A 3:32.60 3:30.93 2
1) Cook, Ethan 10 2) Partin, Jacob 12 3) Claybon, Rashad 9 4) Maciejewski, Trey 12

82 Kankakee Valley     A 3:32.25 3:32.45 2
1) Sampson, Brady 11 2) Uchman, Adrian 11 3) Castro, Marco 11 4) Kooistra, Nolen 10
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202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional

Finals ...   (Event 11  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

63 Hebron     A 3:35.25 3:36.19 2
1) Bowgren, Aidan 11 2) Kenda, Josh 10 3) Carter, Travis 11 4) Summerville, Robert 12

54 South Newton     A 3:47.08 3:44.96 2
1) Bogucki, Lucas 11 2) Hoskins, Luke 12 3) Kunz, Marshall 11 4) Krug, Evyn 12

45 Kouts     A 3:51.44 3:49.42 2
1) Dillin, Jacob 11 2) Benavides, Brandon 12 3) Williams, James 9 4) Snyder, Chase 12

36 DeMotte Christian     A 3:52.97 3:51.79 2
1) Bakker, Tanyon 10 2) Drain, Hunter 11 3) Peak, Jaxson 10 4) Thatcher, Michael 10

27 Winamac Community     A 3:58.03 3:56.74 2
1) Fawley, Haiden 11 2) Burgess, Ethan 10 3) Guilford, Dylan 11 4) Riddle, Raiden 11

18 Knox     A 4:04.26 3:56.83 1
1) Bradley, Blake 10 2) Yeck, Dayton 9 3) McGowan, Thomas 11 4) Miller, Maddox 9

 9 Boone Grove     A 4:00.91 3:58.23 1
1) Davis, Josiah 9 2) Karson, Gaige 10 3) Robinson, Brody 10 4) Torbeson, Tyler 12

 10 West Central     A 3:45.81 4:01.08 2
1) Bazan, Felipe 10 2) Bunger, Conner 11 3) Davis, Marcus 10 4) Mills, Jacobie 10

 11 North Judson-San Pierre     A 4:00.03 4:02.13 1
1) Sievers, Mattan 11 2) Minix, Levi 10 3) Brazauskas, Gabe 10 4) White, Julien 9

 12 Tri-Township     A 4:33.94 4:31.66 1
1) Tromfimchuck, Lincoln 10 2) Bos, Colten 10 3) Hunsley, Caz 10 4) Porch, Mason 11

 
Event 12  Boys High Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Kenda, Josh  10 Hebron 6-00.00 J5-10.00  
82 McArdle, Colin  12 Tri-Township 5-10.00 J5-10.00  
63 Boomfield, Chayse  11 Tri-Township 5-10.00 J5-10.00  
54 Calhoun, Chaz  11 Rensselaer Central 5-04.00 5-06.00  
35 Yallaly, John   9 Rensselaer Central 5-08.00 J5-04.00  
35 Marlatt, Connor  12 West Central 5-06.00 J5-04.00  
35 Whaley, Brevin  10 Kankakee Valley 5-10.00 J5-04.00  
18 Massena, Alexander   9 Hebron 5-06.00 J5-04.00  
 9 Sampson, Brady  11 Kankakee Valley 5-08.00 J5-04.00  
 10 Bolen, Austin  12 West Central 5-04.00 5-02.00  
 --- Belstra, Nolan   9 DeMotte Christian 5-00.00 NH  
 --- Riddle, Raiden  11 Winamac Community NH  
 --- Burgess, Ethan  10 Winamac Community 5-06.00 NH  
 --- Prescott, Caleb   9 Knox NH  
 --- Dillin, Jacob  11 Kouts 5-05.00 NH  
 --- Miller, Maddox   9 Knox 5-02.00 NH  
 --- Meyer, Austin  10 South Newton NH  
 --- Armstrong, Matthew  10 South Newton 5-04.00 NH  

 
Event 13  Boys Long Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Krug, Evyn  12 South Newton 17-04.50 19-10.50 2
82 Whaley, Brevin  10 Kankakee Valley 19-10.00 19-08.00 1
63 Massena, Alexander   9 Hebron 19-05.00 19-05.00 1
54 Boomfield, Chayse  11 Tri-Township 19-01.00 19-01.00 1
45 Marlatt, Connor  12 West Central 17-10.50 18-11.50 1
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202 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional - 5/16/2024

Rensselaer Central High School

Results - 2024 IHSAA Rensselaer Boys Track Sectional

Finals ...   (Event 13  Boys Long Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

36 Bradley, Blake  10 Knox 19-00.00 18-10.25 1
27 DeYoung, Luke  10 North Newton 19-04.00 18-10.00 1
18 De La Paz Marino, Nikolai  11 Kankakee Valley 18-07.00 18-08.00 1
 9 Oglesby, Josh  12 Boone Grove 19-00.50 17-11.25 1
 10 Woodke, Ryder   9 Rensselaer Central 17-06.00 17-07.25 1
 11 Kunz, Marshall  11 South Newton 18-01.00 17-04.25 1
 12 Riddle, Raiden  11 Winamac Community 17-01.50 17-04.00 2
 13 Huizar, Alonzo  12 Winamac Community 16-09.00 17-02.50 2
 14 Villarreal, Drea  10 West Central 16-09.00 16-10.25 2
 15 Ringle, Chance   9 Tri-Township 16-06.00 16-04.75 2
 16 McBride, Sam  10 Kouts 17-09.00 16-04.00 1
 17 Cooke, Logan  10 Oregon-Davis 17-04.50 16-03.50 2
 18 Compton, Robbie   9 North Judson-San Pierre 16-08.50 16-03.25 2
 19 Calhoun, Chaz  11 Rensselaer Central 17-03.00 15-09.75 2
 20 Beilman, Kyler  12 Boone Grove 15-03.00 15-09.00 2
 21 Williams, James   9 Kouts 16-08.25 15-01.75 2
 22 Scott, Eugene   9 Knox 15-05.00 14-07.00 2
 23 Kenda, Josh  10 Hebron 18-06.50 14-03.50 1
 24 Matthew, Connor  10 Oregon-Davis 14-03.75 13-00.50 2

 
Event 14  Boys Discus Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Frieden, Zack  11 Kankakee Valley 180-10 166-03 2
82 Camarena, Bryan  11 Rensselaer Central 161-03 150-00 2
63 Butz, Chance  11 Morgan Township 155-05 146-11 2
54 Hoskins, Luke  12 South Newton 144-09.50 137-07 2
45 Metzger, Logan  10 Rensselaer Central 122-08 124-09 2
36 Kolan, Jacob  11 Morgan Township 125-04 123-04 2
27 Kenda, Ben  12 Hebron 121-11 119-07 2
18 Keller, Max  12 Winamac Community 119-07 117-04 2
 9 Epler, Alec  11 Boone Grove 114-01 115-06 2
 10 Kinsey, Jonathon  10 North Newton 102-06 114-08 1
 11 Bolen, Noah  11 Knox 120-00 110-07 2
 12 Wolff, Michael  11 Knox 110-00 108-05 1
 13 Hein, Michael   9 Hebron 101-10.50 106-05 1
 14 Almengot, Marcos  12 Kankakee Valley 117-01 105-08 2
 15 Akers, Noah  12 South Newton 103-01 104-09 1
 16 Rueda, Trace  11 Boone Grove 97-03 104-05 1
 17 Disinger, Charles  10 Winamac Community 128-09 102-10 2
 18 Diaz, Diego  12 North Newton 100-03 102-08 1
 19 Lundquist, Adam  11 Kouts 99-10 101-11 1
 20 Smith, Levi  11 West Central 98-01 98-10 1
 21 Benavides, Brandon  12 Kouts 106-11 98-00 1
 22 Kozecar, Cole  11 North Judson-San Pierre 113-00 92-09 1
 23 Gilger, Zachary  12 West Central 126-08 92-06 2
 24 Fisher, Blake  11 North Judson-San Pierre 114-02 86-00 2
 25 Porch, Mason  11 Tri-Township 71-08 67-05 1
 26 Matthew, Connor  10 Oregon-Davis 63-09 65-09 1
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Event 15  Boys Shot Put

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Disinger, Charles  10 Winamac Community 47-00.50 47-06.00 2
82 Butz, Chance  11 Morgan Township 56-07.00 46-11.00 2
63 Keller, Max  12 Winamac Community 43-03.00 46-07.00 2
54 Camarena, Bryan  11 Rensselaer Central 44-04.50 46-04.00 2
45 Kozecar, Cole  11 North Judson-San Pierre 46-03.00 42-06.00 2
36 Almengot, Marcos  12 Kankakee Valley 44-08.00 42-01.00 2
27 Kenda, Ben  12 Hebron 45-01.00 41-11.00 2
18 Smith, Levi  11 West Central 44-02.00 41-07.00 2
 9 Metzger, Logan  10 Rensselaer Central 39-00.50 39-09.00 2
 10 Hoskins, Luke  12 South Newton 42-09.00 39-01.00 2
 11 Frieden, Zack  11 Kankakee Valley 48-07.00 38-10.00 2
 11 Bolen, Noah  11 Knox 39-03.00 38-10.00 2
 13 Odom, Max  11 Morgan Township 39-00.00 38-08.00 2
 14 Gilger, Zachary  12 West Central 38-10.00 35-03.00 2
 15 Kinsey, Jonathon  10 North Newton 39-04.00 34-10.00 2
 16 Akers, Noah  12 South Newton 35-07.50 34-09.00 1
 17 Wolff, Michael  11 Knox 35-07.00 34-08.00 1
 18 Rueda, Trace  11 Boone Grove 36-02.00 34-07.00 1
 19 Zoumis, Nickolas  10 Boone Grove 33-02.50 33-07.00 1
 20 Diaz, Diego  12 North Newton 34-11.00 32-10.00 1
 21 Robertson, Wyatt  10 Kouts 32-04.00 32-08.00 1
 22 Cooke, Logan  10 Oregon-Davis 33-11.25 31-06.00 1
 23 VanderMeer, Ethan   9 DeMotte Christian 29-11.00 31-03.00 1
 24 McBride, Jeffrey  12 Kouts 32-01.00 30-10.00 1
 24 Fisher, Blake  11 North Judson-San Pierre 36-08.25 30-10.00 1
 26 Flores, Carlos  10 Hebron 31-11.00 30-01.00 1
 27 McDowell, James  10 Tri-Township 28-06.50 29-02.00 1
 28 Porch, Mason  11 Tri-Township 29-01.00 28-07.00 1

 
Event 16  Boys Pole Vault

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 De La Paz Marino, Nikolai  11 Kankakee Valley 12-00.00 J12-00.00  
82 Rule, Briar  12 Rensselaer Central 12-06.00 J12-00.00  
63 White, Brayden  12 North Judson-San Pierre 12-07.00 11-06.00  
54 Benavides, Brandon  12 Kouts 11-00.00 J11-00.00  
45 Molchan, Harper  10 Morgan Township 11-00.00 J11-00.00  
36 Zimmer, Dakota  10 Hebron 10-06.00 J10-06.00  
27 White, Julien   9 North Judson-San Pierre 11-00.00 J10-06.00  
18 Riley, Lincoln   9 Morgan Township 10-06.00 10-00.00  
 9 Taylor, Hayden  10 Winamac Community 9-06.00 9-06.00  
 --- Hershberger, Stephen  12 South Newton 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Armstrong, Matthew  10 South Newton 9-06.00 NH  
 --- Jordan, Jack  12 Rensselaer Central 14-07.00 NH  
 --- Rowe, Jonathan  11 West Central 7-00.00 NH  
 --- Fredel, Logan  10 Winamac Community 9-00.00 NH  
 --- Wireman, Malachi  10 West Central 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Beever, Kody  10 Knox NH  
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Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys Pole Vault)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 --- De La Paz Marino, Demetrius  10 Kankakee Valley 11-00.00 NH  
 --- Keen, Coty  10 Knox 7-00.00 NH  
 --- Benavides, Ethan  10 Kouts 9-00.00 NH  
 --- Ramos, Nick  12 Boone Grove 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Keenan, Trevor  10 Boone Grove 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Carter, Travis  11 Hebron 9-06.00 NH  

 

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Kankakee Valley 152 2) Rensselaer Central 121

3) Hebron 64 4) North Judson-San Pierre 43

5) West Central 42 5) Morgan Township 42

7) South Newton 36 8) Winamac Community 34

9) Kouts 24 10) Tri-Township 19

11) Boone Grove 18 11) DeMotte Christian 18

13) Knox 5 14) North Newton 3


